#### RESOLUTION 77-28

# To Approve the Retaining by the Utilities Service Board of the Firm of Ice, Miller, Donadio and Ryan as Bond Attorneys for the Dillman Road Treatment Plant

WHEREAS, Ordinance 76-18 and Resolution 76-18 require an affirmative vote of the Common Council to approve the hiring of law firms by the Utilities Service Board,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Common Council approves the retaining by the Utilities Service Board of the law firm of Ice, Miller, Donadio and Ryan as bond attorneys for the Dillman Road Treatment Plant.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 20 day of October, 1977.

Thomas O Middleton, President Bloomington Common Council PF

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this  $\mathcal{A}^{s+}$  day of October,

1977.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

### SYNOPSIS

## To Approve the Retaining by the Utilities Service Board of the Firm of Ice, Miller, Donadio and Ryan as Bond Attorneys for the Dillman Road Treatment Plant

Ordinance 76-18 and Resolution 76-18 require an affirmative vote of the Common Council to approve the hiring of law firms by the Utilities Service Board.

This resolution approves the retaining of the firm of Ice, Miller, Donadio and Ryan as bond attorneys for the Dillman Road Treatment Plant.

### COMMITTEE REPORT SHEET

LEGISLATIVE #: Appropriation Ordinance/Ordinance/Resolution 77-28
TITLE:To Approve Retaining Ice, Miller, Donadio & Ryan as Bond Attorneys for U
<u>COMMITTEE:</u> Community Development Public Facilities
SUBMITTED BY: USB/Council Office
DATE OF MEETING: 10.10.77
********
RECOMMENDATION: Do Pass Tentative Do Pass Table
Do Not Pass Remand to
COMMITTEE DISCUSSION/REASON FOR RECOMMENDATION:
VOTE of AYES! 5, NAYS! O FOR
DO PASS RECOMMENDATION -
***************************************
SIGNATURES OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS:
All alerm
XIC HEG